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| THE WHITE HOUSE |
OFFICE OF THE PRESS SECRETARY TO MRS. FORD

As a special program for the Bicentennial, the President anﬂ Mrs. Ford
have asked that the gardens and grounds be open to the public on the
following days:

‘ Saturday April 24 Sunday April 25
Saturday May 29 Sunday May 30
Saturday ~June 19 Sunday June 20
Saturday July 17 Sunday July 18
Saturday August 7 Sunday- August 8
Saturday September 18 Sunday . September 19
Saturday October 16 Sunday October 17

Reservations are not required, admission is free. The tour includes
the grounds and the State Floor of the White House. . Fach visitor
receives a brochure as a guide to the grounds. '

NOTE: On Saturdays the hours will be 10:00 AM until 2:00 PM and o1
visitors should go to the Visitors Waiting Area on themlilpse,-

On Sundays the hours will be 2:00 PM until 5: 00 PM and visitors should
come directly to the East Gate on East Executive Avenue.




